

## ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY BOARD

# The EQB Monitor

520 Lafayette Road North, Saint Paul, MN 55155 - <a href="www.eqb.state.mn.us">www.eqb.state.mn.us</a> = (651)-757-2873

Publication Date: November 6, 2017

Vol. 41, No. 45

Publication Schedule: Mondays at 8:00 AM Submission Deadline: View 2017 Schedule Use the EQB Monitor Submission Form

The EQB Monitor is a weekly publication announcing environmental review documents, public comment periods and other actions of the Environmental Quality Board. For more information on environmental review, please visit the EQB website.

You can manage your subscription to the *EQB Monitor* <u>here</u>. Be sure to add <u>MNEQB@public.govdelivery.com</u> to your address book or safe sender list.



Check the <u>EQB Calendar</u> for more details on *Monitor* deadlines and Board Meetings. Meeting minutes, agendas and additional notices are also posted on the <u>EQB Website</u>. You can also find us on Twitter and Facebook.

#### In this publication:

- EQB Announcements
- Alternative Urban Areawide Review Update

#### **EQB** Announcements

The EQB will hold its monthly meeting on **November 15, 2017**. The proposed meeting agenda and additional information, including details for the live webcast, can be found on the <u>EQB website</u>.

### **Alternative Urban Areawide Review Update**

Project Title: 2017 Update of the Maple Grove Gravel Mining Area

Project Title: 2017 Update of the Maple Grove Gravel Mining Area Alternative Urban Areawide Review

Comment Deadline: December 6, 2017

**Project Description:** The City of Maple Grove is updating the Maple Grove Gravel Mining Area Alternative Urban Areawide Review a third time, originally approved in 1996. The 2017 Update summarizes development activity in the Gravel Mining Area since 2010 in preparation of updating the Comprehensive Plan.

Responsible Governmental Unit (RGU): City of Maple Grove

**RGU Contact Person:** 

Dick Edwards
Community Development Director
P.O. Box 1180, 12800 Arbor Lakes Parkway
Maple Grove, MN 55311
763.494.6045
DEdwards@maplegrovemn.gov